TOWNSHIP OF UPPER CAPE MAY COUNTY RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO. -2018

RE: APPROVING ATLANTIC-CAPE MULTI-JURISDICTIONAL PROGRAM FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION

WHEREAS, as an active participant in FEMA's Community Rating System (CRS) program, the Township of Upper has determined that it is necessary to participate in the New Jersey Coastal Coalition's Public Information Group, consisting of municipal officials and community stakeholders, to assist in evaluating existing public information disseminated by the Township, other Municipalities and regional stakeholders regarding floodplain management, and to develop new public information needs; and

WHEREAS, the Atlantic-Cape Multi-Jurisdictional Program for Public Information (PPI) will coordinate all of the flood-related public information in the community and the surrounding areas, both public and private; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper, in the County of Cape May and State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The allegations of the preamble are incorporated herein by this reference.
- The Township of Upper appoints Paul Dietrich and alternates Scott Morgan, Shelley Lea as Public Members of the PPI and Ralph Cooper and alternate Matthew von der Hayden as Private Members of the PPI.
- The Township of Upper hereby formally supports participation in the Atlantic-Cape Multi-Jurisdictional PPI to meet the goals of the National Flood Insurance Program's Community Rating System.
- The Township of Upper hereby formally adopts the Atlantic-Cape Multi-Jurisdictional PPI, dated December 2017 prepared by the Atlantic-Cape Coastal Coalition.
- 5. All Township officials, officers and employees are empowered to take such action as may be necessary or advisable in order to carry out the intent and purpose of this Resolution.

RICHARD PALOMBO, Mayor

BARBARA L. YOUNG, Township Clerk

Resolution No. Offered by:		Seconded by: Adopted:		
Roll Call V	ote:			
NAME	YES	NO	ABSTAINED	ABSENT
Barr				
Coggins				
Pierson				
Young				
Palombo				